OP \$40.00 3832367

ETAS ID: TM352122

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name to IMPCO
TECHNOLGIES (CANADA), LLC previously recorded on Reel 004573
Frame 0394. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's name should read IMPCO TECHNOLOGIES (CANADA). LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMPCO ECOTRANS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		01/04/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPCO TECHNOLGIES (CANADA), LLC	
Street Address:	780 THIRD AVENUE	
Internal Address:	TH FLOOR	
City:	IEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3832361	CLEARSKY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3239340202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 323-934-2300

Email: dkeefe@la.ladas.com **Correspondent Name:** LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 5670 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6T11635991 - DCK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH A. LINFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/ELIZABETH A. LINFORD/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0105

source=assignment-tm-4573-0393 CLEARSKY 3832361 Copy of Coversheet & Assignment as originally submitted#page1.tif

source=assignment-tm-4573-0393 CLEARSKY 3832361 Copy of Coversheet & Assignment as originally submitted#page2.tif

source=IMPCO TECHNOLOGIES (CANADA), LLC Assignment Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0106

HP LASERJET FAX

06/16/2011



Docket No :

(Rev. 07/05)				DOCKOCTTO
OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) TMD5/REV04	10060700	HEEI		TA6140
TRAD	E 10362728	RKS	ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Please red	ord the attached origina	l documents or	the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and addres Additional names, addres	•	☐ Yes
IMPCO ECOTRANS TECHNOLO	GLES, INC.			
•		Name: IMPCO TEC	CHNOLOGIE	S (CANADA)
	,	Internal		
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Address: 78	0 THIRD AVI	ENUE, 25TH FLOOR
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: NEW YORK		
,	•	State: NEW YORK		
	NSWICK, CANADA	Country: USA		P: 10017
	, M	·		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	1		ship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution I	Date(s):	☐ Limited Partners		
·		☑ Corporation C	•	
Execution Date: JANUARY 4, 2011	•	I	•	
Assignment	☐ Merger			d States, a domestic representative
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Change of Name	designation is attached	d:	🗋 Yes 🛭 No
4. Application number(s) or registrati	on numbers(s) and identific	(Designations must be		
A. Trademark / Service Mark Applica		B. Trademark / Se		
, it is a contract of the many approximation of the many and the many approximation of the many			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	39.011.41.011 110.(0)
		3832361		
	Additional sheet(s) a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🏻 🛭 No		
C. Identification or Description of Tradema	irk(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Re	gistration Num	er is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be m		6. Total number of a		d 1
Name: DON B. FINKELSTEIN	ialieu.	registrations involv	rea.	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	2.6(b)(6) & 3	41) \$ 40.00
		☐ Authorized to		\
Street Address: 3858 CARSON S	TREET, SUITE 216	☐ Authorized to I	be charged to	deposit account
		☐ Enclosed	/ A 1	
City: TORRANCE	7:	8. Payment Informati		red /
State: <u>CA</u> Phone Number: <u>310 543 0070</u>	Zip: 90503	a. Credit Card	Lastra Muni	7/ 5
Fax Number: 310 543 7570		b. Deposit Accour	Expilation &	Jack
Email Address: BIGFINK@AOL	COM	Authorized Use		
9. Signature:	1-11111	. Walter Jacob		YA BIYI A TORK
o. digitatore.	Maignature		· — ·	JANUARY 19, 2011
~ / N	-		Total mare-trans	Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ON FINKELSTEIN	ı		of pages including cover 2 nents, and document:
Nam	e of Person Signing		·	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0393

Assignment

Whereas, IMPCO ECOTRANS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., (hereinafter "ECOTRANS") a corporation of the province of New Brunswick, Canada, having its principal offices at 100 Hollinger Crescent, Kitchener, Ontario, N2K 2Z3, Canada, is the owner, by assignment from Carrier Corporation, of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration	
CLEARSKY	3832361	August 10, 2010	

Whereas, IMPCO TECHNOLOGIES (CANADA), LLC, (hereinafter "IMPCO") a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal offices at 780 Third Avenue, 25th floor, New York, New York 10017 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ECOTRANS hereby assigns to IMPCO all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at ANA CA, this 4th day of JAN, 2011.

Richard Melsen, President

RECORDED: 01/26/2011

REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0398

Assignment

Whereas, IMPCO ECOTRANS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., (hereinafter "ECOTRANS") a corporation of the province of New Brunswick, Canada, having its principal offices at 100 Hollinger Crescent, Kitchener, Ontario, N2K 2Z3, Canada, is the owner, by assignment from Carrier Corporation, of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
CLEARSKY	3832361	August 10, 2010

Whereas, IMPCO TECHNOLOGIES (CANADA), LLC, (hereinafter "IMPCO") a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal offices at 780 Third Avenue, 25th floor, New York, New York 10017 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ECOTRANS hereby assigns to IMPCO all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at ANA, CA, this 4th day of JAN, 2011.

Richard Melsen, President

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 6/14/2011 3:00:07 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/45 * DNIS:2709925 * CSID: 13105402699 * DURATION (mm·ss):01-7

RECORDED: 01/26/2011

RECORDED: 08/20/2015

REEL: 004573 FRAME: 0394

REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0109